MARIN LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION

RESOLUTION 21-11

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE COMPREHENSIVE UPDATE TO THE ADOPTED FEE SCHEDULE

WHEREAS the Cortese-Knox-Hertzberg Local Government Reorganization Act of 2000 (Government Code Section 56000 et seq.) authorizes the Marin Local Agency Formation Commission ("Commission") to adopt a schedule of fees and deposits; and

WHEREAS the Commission established and adopted by resolution a fee schedule on June 13, 2019, in a manner by provided by law; and

WHEREAS the Commission's Policy Committee has prepared and presented a proposed comprehensive update to the fee schedule to improve cost-recovery and implementation; and

WHEREAS the Commission has scheduled and noticed a public hearing on June 10, 2021, to consider taking formal action on the proposed comprehensive fee schedule update; and

WHEREAS the Commission has heard and fully considered all written and verbal comments provided on the proposed comprehensive update to the fee schedule; and

WHEREAS the adoption and setting of fees are not projects under the California Environmental Quality Act under Regulations Code Section 15273(a).

NOW THEREFORE, THE COMMISSION DOES HEREBY RESOLVE, DETERMINE, AND ORDER as follows:

Section 1. The proposed comprehensive update to the fee schedule shown as Exhibit A is APPROVED.

Section 2. The effective date of the approved update shall be 60 days out and commence on August 10, 2021.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Marin Local Agency Formation Commission on this 10th day of June, 2021, by the following vote:

AYES: Arnold, Coler, Connolly, Kious, McEntee, Murray, Savel

NOES:

ABSTAIN:

ABSENT:

Aclentic

Sashi McEntee, Chair Marin LAFCo

ATTEST:

Jason Fried, LAFCO Excutive Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Malathy Subramanian, LAFCo Counsel

Attachments to Resolution No. 21-11

1. Exhibit "A" – Fee Schedule